A1-521
LM
 G
uide (O
ptions)
         Dimensions of Each Model with Options Attached
        The LM Block Length (Dimension L) with LaCS and Seals Attached
L

LMGuide_CD.indb   528LMGuide_CD.indb   528 2025/06/25   9:57:082025/06/25   9:57:08
515-1E
Model number coding
A1-529
LM
 G
uide (O
ptions)
 Unit: mm
 Model No.
 L
 UU  SS  DD  ZZ  KK  SSHH  DDHH  ZZHH  KKHH  JJHH  TTHH
 HRX
 25C/R  99.6  99.6  104.8  104.6  109.8  117.2  122.4  122.2  127.4  122.2  127.4
 25LC/LR  116.4  116.4  121.6  121.4  126.6  134  139.2  139  144.2  139  144.2
 30C/R  110.6  110.6  117.2  115.6  122.2  128.2  134.8  133.2  139.8  133.2  139.8
 30LC/LR  135.1  135.1  141.7  140.1  146.7  152.7  159.3  157.7  164.3  157.7  164.3
 35C/R  123.2  123.2  130.2  131.6  138.6  140.8  147.8  149.2  156.2  149.2  156.2
 35LC/LR  151.2  151.2  158.2  159.6  166.6  168.8  175.8  177.2  184.2  177.2  184.2
 45C/R  150.7  150.7  157.7  159.9  166.9  171.3  178.3  180.5  187.5  180.3  187.3
 45LC/LR  185.7  185.7  192.7  194.9  201.9  206.3  213.3  215.5  222.5  215.3  222.3
 55C/R  180.2  180.2  187.2  189.4  196.4  200.8  207.8  210  217  209.8  216.8
 55LC/LR  229.7  229.7  236.7  238.9  245.9  250.3  257.3  259.5  266.5  259.3  266.3
 65C/R  239.1  239.1  246.5  250.3  257.7  263.1  270.5  274.3  281.7  274.1  281.5
 65LC/LR  304.1  304.1  311.5  315.3  322.7  328.1  335.5  339.3  346.7  339.1  346.5
1    The overall LM block length (L) of YY type (with side scraper) is also the same.
Notes:      The standard overall length may include the dimension of the end seal depending on the model. If you are considering using
a type without an end seal, contact THK for details.
  It is recommended to use a protector with models SVR/SVS, NR-X/NRS-X, and SRG. Please contact THK regarding the
dimensions for ZZHH and KKHH. See  A1-547  for details regarding the codes for the various options.
 Contamination protection accessory symbol1
SHS25  LC  2  QZ  KKHH  C0 +1240L  P  Z  T  -Ⅱ
      1  See  A1-547 .
Options
Dimensions of Each Model with Options Attached
LMGuide_CD.indb   529LMGuide_CD.indb   529 2025/06/25   9:57:082025/06/25   9:57:08
515-1E
A1-530
        Dimensional Increase with Grease Nipple (When LaCS is Attached)
Grease nipple mounting location
for models SHS, SSR, SVR/SVS, NR-X/NRS-X, SRG, and HRX
Grease nipple mounting location
for models SHW, SRS and HSR
End plate
Grease nipple
: Reference surface
End plate
Grease nipple
LaCS
K
H
LaCS
E
    Unit: mm
 Model No.  Dimensional increase with grease nipple
 H  Nipple type
 SHS
 15C/LC  —  PB107
 15R/V/LV  4.7  PB107
 20C/LC  —  PB107
 20V/LV  4.5  PB107
 25C/LC  —  PB107
 25R/LR/V/LV  4.7  PB107
 30C/LC  —  A-M6F
 30R/LR/V/LV  7.4  A-M6F
 35C/LC  —  A-M6F
 35R/LR/V/LV  7.4  A-M6F
 45C/LC  —  A-M6F
 45R/LR/V/LV  7.7  A-M6F
 55C/LC  —  A-M6F
 55R/LR/V/LV  7.4  A-M6F
 65C/LC  —  A-M6F
 65V/LV  6.9  A-M6F

LMGuide_CD.indb   531LMGuide_CD.indb   531 2025/06/25   9:57:082025/06/25   9:57:08
515-1E
Model number coding
A1-532
        LM Block Length (Dimension L) with LiCS Attached
L
    Unit: mm
 Model No.
 L
 GG  PP
 SSR
 15XV/XSB  48.7  48.7
 15XW/XTB  65.3  65.3
 20XV/XSB  55.8  55.8
 20XW/XTB  74.6  74.6
 25XV/XSB  67.6  67.6
 25XW/XTB  90.6  90.6
 30XV/XSB  76.4  76.4
 30XW/XTB  106.7  106.7
 35XV/XSB  88.3  88.3
 35XW/XTB  121.7  121.7
 SRG
 15XA  77  77
 15XV  77  77
 With Light-Resistance Contact Seal LiCS1
SSR20  XW  2  GG  C1  +640L  P  T  -Ⅱ
      1  See  A1-519 .
LMGuide_CD.indb   532LMGuide_CD.indb   532 2025/06/25   9:57:082025/06/25   9:57:08
515-1E
Model number coding
A1-533
LM
 G
uide (O
ptions)
        Dimensional Increase with Grease Nipple (When LiCS is Attached)
Endplate
Grease nipple
Endplate
Grease nipple
: Reference
  surface
LiCS
E
LiCS
K
H
  Model SSR
Location for mounting the grease nipple
 Model SRG
Location for mounting the grease nipple
    Unit: mm
 Model No.  Dimensional increase with a grease nipple  Nipple type  E  H
 SSR
 15XV  2.9  —  PB1021B
 15XW/XTB  2.9  —  PB1021B
 20XV  9  —  B-M6F
 20XW/XTB  9  —  B-M6F
 25XV  9  —  B-M6F
 25XW/XTB  9  —  B-M6F
 30XV/XW  9  —  B-M6F
 30XTB/XSB  9  —  B-M6F
 35XV/XW  8  —  B-M6F
 35XTB/XSB  8  —  B-M6F
 SRG  15XA  —  — 1   PB107
 15XV  —  4.5  PB107
1     Because this model features a fl ange, it projects beyond the block end surface.
 With Light-Resistance Contact Seal LiCS1
SSR20  XW  2  GG  C1  +640L  P  T  -Ⅱ
      1  See  A1-519 .
Options
Dimensions of Each Model with Options Attached
LMGuide_CD.indb   533LMGuide_CD.indb   533 2025/06/25   9:57:082025/06/25   9:57:08
515-1E
A1-534
        Overall Block Length with Fluorine Seals and Other Accessories Attached
L
    Unit: mm
 Model No.
 L
 F2  F4  FZ2  FZ4  FJ2  FJ4
 Fluorine seals  Fluorine seals
(double)
 Fluorine seals
 +
metal scrapers
 Fluorine seals
(double)
 +
metal scrapers
 Fluorine seals
+
protectors
 Fluorine seals
(double)
+
protectors
 SRG
 35C/R  129  140.8  137.4  149.2  137.4  149.2
 35LC/LR  159  170.8  167.4  179.2  167.4  179.2